Reversal of allowance on short-term investments $ 13,862 $ �
Valuation loss on financial instruments, net �  13,862

$ 13,862 $ 13,862

Statements of cash flows

Cash flows from operating activities
Gain on sale of short-term investments $ (67,744) $ �
Unrealized valuation loss on short-term investments 13,862 �
Valuation loss on financial instruments, net �  13,862
Gain on sale of financial assets, net �  (67,744)

(53,882) (53,882)

Cash flows from investing activities
Acquisition of short-term investment, net (5,349,912) �
Acquisition of available-for-sale financial assets �  (17,352,766)
Proceeds from disposal of available-for-sale financial assets �  12,002,854

(5,349,912) (5,349,912)

$ (5,403,794) $ (5,403,794)

(Concluded)

4. ADJUSTMENTS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

The Company�s financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2004 have been examined by the Executive Yuan and the Ministry of
Audit of the Control Yuan (government agencies), and the resulting adjustments had been recorded retroactively as of December 31, 2004. The
effects of these adjustments are summarized as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
Increase
(Decrease) As Adjusted

Balance sheets

Assets
Current assets $ 67,893,025 $ (31,407) $ 67,861,618
Investments in unconsolidated companies and Funds 6,034,991 �  6,034,991
Property, plant and equipment, net 379,483,488 �  379,483,488
Intangible assets 11,630,126 �  11,630,126
Other assets 2,127,067 �  2,127,067

Total assets $ 467,168,697 $ (31,407) $ 467,137,290

(Continued)

- 15 -

Edgar Filing: CHUNGHWA TELECOM CO LTD - Form 6-K

25

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
Increase
(Decrease) As Adjusted

Liabilities
Current liabilities $ 55,213,108 $ 45,319,914 $ 100,533,022
Long-term liabilities 861,129 �  861,129
Reserve for land value incremental tax 211,182 �  211,182
Other liabilities 6,380,161 �  6,380,161

Total liabilities 62,665,580 45,319,914 107,985,494

Total stockholders� equity 404,503,117 (45,351,321) 359,151,796

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 467,168,697 $ (31,407) $ 467,137,290

Statement of operations

Service revenues $ 182,562,682 $ �  $ 182,562,682
Costs of services 92,951,836 7,974 92,959,810
Operating expenses 29,947,953 1,377 29,949,330
Other income 2,743,037 �  2,743,037
Other expenses 1,644,048 �  1,644,048
Income before income tax 60,761,882 (9,351) 60,752,531
Income tax 10,891,570 (2,337) 10,889,233
Net income 49,870,312 (7,014) 49,863,298

The adjustments made by the government agencies that increased income before income tax by $9,351 thousand were due to the different bases
of estimates used by the MOA in determining certain accruals. The increase to current liabilities of $45,319,914 thousand and the decrease to
total stockholders� equity of $45,351,321 thousand were due to the appropriations of 2004 earnings recorded by the MOA.

5. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

June 30
2006 2005

Cash
Cash on hand $ 87,770 $ 97,203
Cash in banks 4,132,744 2,729,045
Negotiable certificate of deposit, annual yield rate - ranging from 1.00%-1.95% and 1.18%-1.30%